PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Stefan ZIEGLER			05/20/2010		
Mitja RATEICZAK			05/20/2010		
Bernhard REUL			05/20/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY [ΔΤΑ				
Name:	SAINT-GOBAIN	GLASS FRANCE			
Street Address:	39, Quai Lucien	Lefrance			
City:	Aubervillers				
State/Country:	FRANCE				
Postal Code:	F-93300				
Property	Гуре		mber		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number:	Гуре	Nur 3341714	nber		
Property Application Number:	Туре 13		nber		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	Туре 13	3341714	nber		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	Type 13 E DATA (626)792-1 626-792-05	432 536	nber		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	Type 13 E DATA (626)792-1 626-792-05 mail@sbpa	432 536			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will of Mail.</i>	Type 13 5 DATA (626)792-1 626-792-05 mail@sbpa be sent to the e-mail	432 536 atlaw.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> .			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	Type 13 E DATA (626)792-1 626-792-05 mail@sbpa be sent to the e-mail : Steinfl & Br	432 536 atlaw.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> .			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type 13 E DATA (626)792-1 626-792-05 mail@sbpa be sent to the e-mail : Steinfl & Br 155 N. Lak	432 436 itlaw.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful</i> , .			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will of Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type 13 E DATA (626)792-1 626-792-05 mail@sbpa be sent to the e-mail : Steinfl & Br 155 N. Lak Pasadena,	432 536 itlaw.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> runo LLP e Ave. Ste 700			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will f Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type (626)792-1 (626-792-05 mail@sbpa be sent to the e-mail : Steinfl & Br 155 N. Lak Pasadena, NUMBER:	432 536 itlaw.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> . runo LLP e Ave. Ste 700 CALIFORNIA 91101			

Attorney Docket No: P321-US

ASSIGNMENT

We, Dr. Stefan ZIEGLER, residing in Germany with a mailing address at Nordhoffstraße 16, Aachen, 52074, Germany,

Mitja RATEICZAK, residing in Germany with a mailing address at Von-Piettenberg-Strasse 28, Wurselen, 52146, Germany,

Bernhard REUL, residing in Germany with a mailing address at Am Waldhang 18, Herzogenrath, 52134, Germany

hereby sell and assign for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we hereby acknowledge,

to **SAINT-GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE**, an entity having its principal place of business in France at 39, Quai Lucien Lefrance, F-93300, Aubervillers, France

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, our entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under U.S. law and/or International conventions and treaties, in and to the "<u>ELECTRICAL</u> <u>CONNECTING ELEMENT AND DISK EQUIPPED WITH SUCH AN ELEMENT</u>"

invented by as described and/or claimed in International Application No. PCT/EP2008/007878, filed on September 19, 2008, in the corresponding U.S. National Phase Patent Application No. 12/678,284, filed on March 15, 2010, and in any other related patent applications filed and/or to be filed for, to and in the United States of America its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said International Application PCT/EP2008/007878, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said corresponding U.S. National Phase Patent Application No. 12/678,284, and authorize and request any officials whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said "ELECTRICAL CONNECTING ELEMENT AND DISK EQUIPPED WITH SUCH AN ELEMENT" and/or improvements thereof or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,

continuation-in-part and/or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and/or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and in all other countries.

Subscribed and executed at ACHEN GERHANY City Cour	
On <u>5-20-2000</u> Date City Cour	ıtry
Inventor Name: <u>Stefan ZIEGLER</u>	
Inventor Signature	(
Witnessed by:	
Witness Name: Christian Frank Signature el Ju	al
Witness Name: <u>Jm's Bous maha</u> signature_ <u>J_Bu</u>	
Subscribed and executed at Nerzogenraft, german	<u> Ч</u>
On <u>5-20-2010</u> Date	πry
Inventor Name: <u>Mitja RATEICZAK</u>	
Inventor Signature M. Cafee	S
Witnessed by:	
Witness Name: Christian Frank Signature Le. F.	snh
Witness Name: Jhis Bousmahe Signature J. Bars	mda

PATENT REEL: 027466 FRAME: 0806

Attorney	Docket No:	P321-US
----------	------------	---------

On <u>5-20-2010</u>	Hereogen reef	, Ссттен	y Country
Date	Inventor Name	e: Bernhard RE	<u>UL</u>
	Inventor Signa	ature	e-C
Witnessed by:		-	
Witness Name: Christian Fra.	<u>n K</u> Sig	nature	Fronk
Witness Name: <u>Jain Boust</u>	mala sig	natureß	desmola